FortiGate® 5000 Series
Scalable Data Center and
Carrier-Graded Security Systems
FortiGate 5000 series chassis-based security systems use highly-flexible
AdvancedTCA™ (ATCA)-compliant architecture that enable the FortiGate 5000
series to protect complex, multi-tenant cloud-based security-as-a-service and
infrastructure-as-a-service environments. Purpose-built by Fortinet, the FortiGate 5000

Del. Alvaro Obregón
México D.F.
Tel: 011-52-(55) 5524-8480
Copyright© 2014 Fortinet, Inc. All rights reserved. Fortinet®, FortiGate®, FortiCare® and FortiGuard®, and certain other marks are registered trademarks of Fortinet, Inc., and other Fortinet names herein may
also be registered and/or common law trademarks of Fortinet. All other product or company names may be trademarks of their respective owners. Performance and other metrics contained herein were attained
in internal lab tests under ideal conditions, and actual performance and other results may vary. Network variables, different network environments and other conditions may affect performance results. Nothing
herein represents any binding commitment by Fortinet, and Fortinet disclaims all warranties, whether express or implied, except to the extent Fortinet enters a binding written contract, signed by Fortinet’s General
Counsel, with a purchaser that expressly warrants that the identified product will perform according to certain expressly-identified performance metrics and, in such event, only the specific performance metrics
expressly identified in such binding written contract shall be binding on Fortinet. For absolute clarity, any such warranty will be limited to performance in the same ideal conditions as in Fortinet’s internal lab tests.
Fortinet disclaims in full any covenants, representations, and guarantees pursuant hereto, whether express or implied. Fortinet reserves the right to change, modify, transfer, or otherwise revise this publication
without notice, and the most current version of the publication shall be applicable.
FST-PROD-DS-GT5K FG-5000-DAT-R17-201411
oRDER InFoRmATIon
product SkU Description
Chassis
FortiGate 5020 Chassis FG-5020AC 2-slot chassis with fan and dual AC power supplies
FortiGate 5020 Power Supply FG-5020PS FortiGate 5020/5050 power supply
FortiGate 5020 Fan Tray FG-5020FA Fan tray for FG-5020 chassis
FortiGate 5060 Chassis FG-5060-DC 6-slot chassis with fan trays, power entry modules, shelf alarm panel and 1 shelf manager
FortiGate 5060 Fan Tray FG-5060FA Fan tray for FG-5060 chassis
FortiGate 5060 Shelf Manager FG-5060SM Shelf manager for FG-5060 chassis
FortiGate 5060 Shelf Alarm Panel FG-5060SAP Shelf alarm panel for FG-5060 chassis
FortiGate 5140B Chassis FG-5140B-DC 14-slot chassis with fan, 1 shelf manager card, no AC power supply included (DC powered)
FortiGate 5140B Fan Tray FG-5140B-FAN FG-5140B fan unit
FortiGate 5140B Shelf Manager FG-5140B-SM FG-5140B shelf manager with mezzanine card
FortiGate 5140B Shelf Alarm Manager FG-5140B-SAM Shelf alarm manager for FG-5140B
FortiGate 5144C Chassis FG-5144C-DC 14U 14-slot chassis with 40 G Dual-Dual-Star fabric backplane and radial IPMB buses, 4 PEMs, 4 fan units, 2 shelf FRU data modules, 1 shelf
manager, 13 front and 14 RTM air baffles, and DC cables for connecting to FG-5053B power shelves
FortiGate 5144C Shelf Manager FG-5144C-SM 5144C shelf manager with ShMM-700R mezzanine card and radial IPMB bus
FortiGate 5144C Fan Tray FG-5144C-FAN-F FG-5144C fan tray front
FortiGate 5144C Fan Tray FG-5144C-FAN-R FG-5144C fan tray rear
FortiGate 5144C Shelf FRU Data Module FG-5144C-SFRU FG-5144C shelf FRU data module
FortiGate 5144C Power Entry Module FG-5144C-PEM FG-5144C PEM, Power Entry Module
FortiGate 5144C Air Filter FG-5144C-AF FG-5144C air filter
FortiGate 5144C Blank Panel FG-5144C-ABF 5000 front slot blank panel with air baffle (aluminum/plastic)
FortiGate 5144C Blank Panel FG-5144C-ABR 5000 RTM slot blank panel with air baffle (aluminum/plastic)
FortiGate 5053B Power Converter Tray FG-5053B AC power converter shelf for high capacity 5000 chassis, supports up to 4 PSU-5000B power supply units, unpopulated
FortiGate 5000 Series Power Supply Unit PSU-5000B Power supply unit for FG5000 series, AC power supply unit, 1,200 Watts max, requires FortiGate 5053B shelf
Security Blades
FortiGate 5001B FG-5001B Security blade with 8x 10 GE SFP+ slots, 2x GE RJ45 management ports, 64 GB SSD onboard storage
FortiGate 5001C FG-5001C Security blade with 2x 10 GE SFP+ slots, 2x GE RJ45 management ports, 128 GB SSD onboard storage
FortiGate 5101C FG-5101C Security blade with 4x 10 GE SFP+ slots, 2x GE RJ45 ports, 64 GB SSD onboard storage
FortiGate 5001D FG-5001D Security blade with 2x 40 GE QSFP+, 2x 10 GE SFP+/GE SFP slots, 2x GE RJ45 management ports, 200 GB SSD onboard storage
FortiSwitch 5203B FS-5203B Networking blade with 8x 10 GE SFP+ Fabric slots, 2x 10 GE SFP+ Base slots, 1x GE RJ45 management port
Networking Blades
FortiSwitch 5003B FS-5003B Networking blade with 8x 10 GE SFP+ Fabric ports, 2x GE SFP Base slots, 1x GE RJ45 management port